MITESfPROCEEDINGS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
METROPOLITAN TRASPORTATION AUTHORITY
SPECIAL BOAR MEETING
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
MT A Headquarters, 3rd Floor - Board Room
One Gateway Plaza
Los Angeles

an amount not to exceed $290,000;
B. Line 631 (Lakewood Green Line Shuttle) operated by Transportation
Concepts for an amount not to exceed $175,000;
C. Line 646 (Carson Nightline Shuttle) operated by Operation Shuttle for
an amount not to exceed $185,000; and
D. Line 626/627 (EI Segundo Green Line Shuttle) operated by Laidlaw
Transit Services, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $100,000.
47. APPROVED ON CONSENT CALENDAR subject to resolution of protest
appeal execution of 13 three-year contracts to the following contractors to
provide Metro Freeway Service Patrol (FSP) service for a total amount not
to exceed $13,259,439:
Beat Contractor Contract Contract Amount
3 AI's Towing, Alhambra FSPOOA-3 $989,055
4 AI's Towing, Alhambra FSPOOA-4 $1,235,306
8 AI's Towing, Alhambra FSPOOA-8 $973,369
12 Bob & Dave's, Whittier FSPOOA-12 $962,630
14 Kenny's Auto, Bellflower FSPOOA-14 $1,011,850
15 Kenny's Auto, Bellflower FSPOOA-15 $870,053
16 Bob & Dave's, Whittier FSPOOA-16 $1,100,985
18 J & M Towing, Alhambra FSPOOA-18 $1,430,910
19 Dale's Toe, Whittier FSPOOA-19 $1,360,388
20 Dale's Toe, Whittier FSPOOA-20 $878,839
23 Navarro's Towing, Los Angeles FSPOOA-23 $922,757
26 Kenny's Auto, Bellflower FSPOOA-26 $728,257
38 Bob & Dave's, Whittier FSPOOA-38 $795,040
Total $13,259,439
48. AUTHORIZED the Chief Executive Officer to submit a Federal Transit
Administration (FT A) mid-year Section 5309 Rating Report and approve
entering into Preliminary Engineering on the Eastside, Mid-